
List of Appellate Authority & CPIOs  
 

Sno

. 

Region Name and Designation of Central 

Public Information officer (CPIO) 

Name and Designation of Appellate 

Authority 

 

1 Corporate Centre, 

Power Grid Corporation 

of India Limited, 

Saudamini, Plot No. 2, 

Sector-29, 

Gurgaon - 122001 

Sh. Jasbir Singh 

Sr. General Manager (CP) 

Ph no.: 9650894944  

E-mail:  

cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in 

Sh. Sanjeev Singh 

Executive Director(CMG) 

Ph no.: 0124-2852617 

e-mail:  

sanjeev@powergridindia.com 

2 Northern Region - I, 

Power Grid Corporation 

of India Limited, 

B-9, Qutab Institutional 

Area, 

Katwaria Sarai, New 

Delhi- 110016 

Sh. Alok 

Ch. General Manager 

Mob. No. 9873549219  

E-mail:  

alok10103@powergridindia.com 

 

Sh. H K Mallick 

Executive Director 

Mob. No. 9001890124  

E-mail:  

hkmallick@powergridindia.com 

3 Northern Region -II, 

Power Grid Corporation 

of India Limited, 

Grid Bhawan, Near Bahu 

Plaza, 

Rail Head Complex, 

Jammu- 180012 

Sh. Gautam Luthra 

GM (PESM) 

Mob. No. 9419173963 

E-mail:  

a.kumar@powergridindia.com 
 

Sh. J.P. Singh 

Executive Director 

Mob. No. 8130194462  

E-

mail: jpsingh@powergridindia.com 

 

4 Northern Region -III, 

Power Grid Corporation 

of India Limited, 

Lucknow 

Sh. K K Gupta 

GM(PESM) 

Mob. No.9425294165 

Email: 

 kkgupta@powergridindia.com 

Sh.  R K Singh 

Executive Director 

Mob. No. 9485191211 

Email: 
 rk.singh@powergridindia.com  

5 Eastern Region - I, 

Power Grid Corporation 

of India Limited, 

2nd , 5th & 6th Floors, 

Alankar Place, 

Boring Road, Patna- 

800001 

Sh. M K Agarwal 

General Manager (Comml.) 

Mob. No. :09431815668 

Email:   

 mridul@powergridindia.com 

 

 

Sh. S N Sahay 

Executive Director 

Mob.No. 09431815843 

Email: 

 snsahay@powergridindia.com 
 

6 Eastern Region - II, 

Power Grid Corporation 

of India Limited, 

J-1-15, Block-EP, 

Sector-V, Bidhan nagar, 

Salt Lake, Kolkata- 

700091 

Sh. S Chattopadhyay 

General Manager 

Mob.No.0 9434742008 

E-mail:  

schattopadhyay@powergridindia.com 

Sh. N.K. Ohdar  

General Manager(I/C) 

Mob. No. 9434740031 

E-mail: 

nkohdar@powergridindia.com 
 

7 North Eastern Region, 

Power Grid Corporation 

of India Limited, 

Dongtieh, Lower 

Nongrah, Lapalang, 

Shillong- 793001 

 

Sh. Pranjit Deka 

General Manager 

Ph.No. 09402508304 

E-mail:  

pranjitdeka@powergridindia.com 

 

Sh. B Anantha Sarma 

CGM (NER-I/C) 

Ph.No. 9422081971 

E-mail:  

basarma@powergridindia.com 
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8 Western Region-I, 

Power Grid Corporation 

of India Limited, 

Sampriti Nagar,P.O. 

Uppalwadi, 

Nagpur - 440026 

Sh. Pankaj Dalal  

Deputy General Manager 

Mob.No. 9423762529  

E-mail: 

pankajdalal@powergridindia.com  

Sh. V K Khare 

Executive Director 

Mob.No.09480687467 

E-mail:  

vkkhare@powergridindia.com 

9 Western Region-II, 

Power Grid Corporation 

of India Limited, 

5th & 6th Floor VUDA 

Bhawan, Near L&T 

circle, VIP Road, 

Vadodara – 390018 

Sh. Abhinav Verma 

General Manager 

Mob.No. 09428504062 

E-mail:  

averma@powergridindia.com 

 

Sh. D K Singh 

Executive Director 

Mob.No. 07043032001 

E-mail:  

dksingh@powergridindia.com 

 

10 Southern Region –I, 

Power Grid Corporation 

of India Limited, 

MCH  Commercial 

Complex, R.P. Road, 

Secunderabad - 500003 

   Sh. Balanarayan K P 

Sr. .General Manager (A M) 

Ph.No. 9449599050  

E-mail:  

kpbalanarayana@powergridindia.com 

Sh. V Sekhar 

Executive Director 

Ph.No. 9440908917 

E-mail:  

vsekhar@powergridindia.com 

11 Southern Region –II, 

Power Grid Corporation 

of India Limited, 

32, Race Course Road, 

Bangalore-560001 

Sh. V. Rajesh 

Deputy General Manager 

Ph. No. 9449599066 

E-mail:  

vrajesh@powergridindia.com 
 

Sh. S.Ravi 

Executive Director 

Ph.No.  9440908902 

Email:  

sravi@powergridindia.com 
 

12 Odisha Project, 

Dy General Manager & 

Cpio, 

Power grid corporation 

of india limited 

Plot no 4 unit -41 , 

niladri vihar 

Chendrasakharpur, 

Bhubneshwar-751021 

Sh. S. K. Mishra 

General Manager 

Mob No. 9437159931 

E-mail: 

saroj.mishra@powergridindia.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Sh. S. Gupta 

Executive Director(I/C) 

Mob. No. 9422211226 

E-mail: 

sanjai.gupta@powergridindia.co

m 
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